

Port of Seattle / City of Seattle / King County / The Boeing Company

Seep Sampling Data Report November 18, 2004

FINAL

Project/Client Na Windward Projec Contact Name: Sampled By:	me: LD t No: Ber PAC	GU26 <u>V-SeepSc</u> <u>†Berquist</u> TBB	impling		Windwa F-CUSTC _ Ship to: _ Attn: _ Shipping add	DDY/T	EST KLŢ	REG		>		Shipping	- with	1112 04	- 
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ide	ntification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	ruchestes	Test(s SADCS () SDOVS	) Request	ted (chec				Comments / Ins [Jar tag nun		0000
6/29/04	0840 0840 1030	4260-57-69= 4260-59-71- 4200-59-76- 600-59-76	H-C-F C-U -C-F -C-4	ma ma-	H20	XXXX	× × × ×	×	×	×	* *		Filter		
6/29/64	1360	1000-59-69 1000-59-69	- <u>C</u> -F - <u>C</u> -U	9	H202	× ×	× ×	×	×	×	×		Filter		
	I	Total Number of	Containers	1H2	Purchase Orde	r / Stateme	nt of Wo	rk #	<u> </u>				L		
1) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:	ogyna J. Hi Man 629/4	aPloyer 1017 114SD	1) Rec'd by: Company: Date/Time:	ART 6/29/04	4D	2) Release Print na Signatu Compar Date/Tir	me: re: ny:					o'd by: npany: e/Time:			
		-		ercer Street 98119	nee return with resu	ılts; yellow-c	To		eipt: OU	129/2	sister i	La	nple receipt: boratory W.O. #: ne of receipt:		

-

Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: 206.378.1364 Fax: 206.217.0089

1661

Condition upon receipt:	Date of receipt: OU 29 200 4	Laboratory W.O. #:
1	김 승규가 있는 것 같은 것을 통하는 것을 수 있는 것을 통해.	20년 1월 17일 - 고등 20일 전문 문화
	Cooler temperature:	Received by:

0	f				vard E	Environ	mental		1.0 4.4 4.6						
Project/Client Na	CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM Project/Client Name: LDW Seep Sampling Ship to: ARI														
Windward Project Contact Name: Sampled By:		vit Bergu xc, JMFJE		mattory	Attn:										
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ide	ntification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	T35 1-11	Tub/Hat r		red (check 1250m 200			7. 4 - HAT	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]		
6/30/04	0730	LDW-5P-48 LDW-5P-48 LDW-5P-48	-(-y -(-F 54-(-y	10 10 L 14	H20	X	× 7 × 7 × 7		X	X	X	×	Filter prior analysis		
1225	12775 12775 1225 1225	UW-SP-82 UW-SP-82 UW-SP-82-	-C-F	10 10 10			X 7 X 7 X 7 X 7		X	X			Filter Filter		
6/30/04	1225	LDW-51-82.	-c-FD-F	 	H20		× ×		×				Futer		
1) Released by: - Print name: - Signature: Company: Date/Time:	Banno . for Vindi	Total Number of Flox Wand ISIZ	T Containers          1) Rec'd by:         Company:         Date/Time:	ARJ E. 6 30/04 -	Purchase Or BRANSON 1517	2) Re Pr Si C	tement of eleased by: rint name: gnature: ompany: ate/Time:	Work #			Co	c'd by: mpany: ite/Time:			

\* Instructions for completion of Chain-of-Custody/Test Request Form on back.



 200 West Mercer Street Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: 206.378.1364 Fax: 206.217.0089

#### To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:

Date of receipt:	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

	3.	,5,4,5,5,0,4,0,4,5,
of Z	Windward Environmental	1,0,3,5,5,6,00
	DF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FO	
Windward Project No: Contact Name: Sampled By: BAC, BB, SMF	Attn: <u>Sue Dunnihos</u> Shipping address: <u>hand delivered</u>	Shipping Date: 7/1/04 Airbill Number:
Sample     Time     Sample Identification     Volume of Sample /# dentification       Collection Date (m/d/y)     (m/d/y)     Containers	of Matrix Test(s) Requested (check test(s) (11-1) SFL (11-5) (11-1)	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
711/04 8:45 LDW-SP-10-C-F 8	H <sub>2</sub> O X X X	X Filter prior to analysis
7/1104 9:15 LOW-SP-12-C-F 8		
7/104 10:45 LDW-SP-20-C-F 8 7/104 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-F 8		
		X Filter on to analysis
		× Filter prior to analysis
7/1/04/10:45 LOW-SP-20-C-V 13 7/1/04/12:00 LOW-SP-41-C-V 13		
7/1/04/12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-MS-V 13		
711/0412:00 LDW-SP-41-C-MSD-V 13		
	H <sub>2</sub> O	
Total Number of Containers	Purchase Order / Statement of Work #	
1) Released by: Joannatlover 1) Rec'd by: MM U Print name: Joannatlover 1) Rec'd by: JEFH UA Signature: J. Jure Company: ARE	2) Released by: Print name: Signature:	1) Rec'd by: Company:
Company: Windward Date/Time: 77104 1530 Date/Time: 71104	Company: Date/Time:	Date/Time:

\* Instructions for completion of Chain-of-Custody/Test Request Form on back.

Wind Ward

 200 West Mercer Street Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: 206.378.1364 Fax: 206.217.0089 To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:

To be completed by Eaboratory upon	Sumple receipt.
Date of receipt:	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

Z of Project/Client Na Windward Projec Contact Name: Sampled By:	me: 4	- 1-Seeps 1-F Borg 5 B+1B	uist JMF	CHAIN-O	Windwal F-CUSTO Ship to: Attn: Shipping adde	ד/אס <u>1</u> <u>2</u>	EST IRI ICDI		100		FOF	s	Shipping Airbill N	-	7/1	1 ۵۷	302
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sampl	e Identification	Matrix	TSS	Test(s	) Reques Jog	PCB/Pest par	ck test			U-H-L		Comments / [Jar tag	(Instructior number(s)]		
	1330 0700 1330 0700	LDW-SP- LDW-SP- LDW-SP- LDW-SP-	80-L-F 39 -C-U	#20           	X	××	××	X X X X		$\langle \gamma \rangle$		X X X X X X	手ル				
												_					
1) Released by:	See no	Total Numb	er of Containers	TICE LAM	Purchase Order /	<u> </u>		rk #				1) Bec'					
Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:	An	$\gamma$	Company: Date/Time:	30	Print name: Signature: Company:							I) Rec'd by: Company: Date/Time:					

\* Instructions for completion of Chain-of-Custody/Test Request Form on back.



 200 West Mercer Street Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: 206.378.1364 Fax: 206.217.0089 To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:

Date of receipt:	Laboratory W.O. #:
Condition upon receipt:	Time of receipt:
Cooler temperature:	Received by:

•

	Project/C Windward Contact N Sampled	l Project Iame:	ne: LDL	- Seef Sam HBorguist F, FAC, B		CHAIN-O		ΓΟΕ	T,YC A S	FI ned	REG	UES			Shipping Airbill Nu	•	7/2/09	1269
	Sam Collectio (m/c	on Date I/y)	Time	Sample Ide		Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	7S5 E	12 C	Test(s)	Reques C	100			(2) (-#dL		nments / Instru [Jar tag numbo	
until	7/2/0	_	1030 1030 1100 1100	DW-SP-62 DW-SP-61 DW-SP-61 DW-SP-61	- <u>c-u</u> - <u>c-</u> F - <u>c-u</u> - <u>c-</u> F	3 896 11 6	H20 H20	X	X	X X X	××	XXXX	×	Xno		FIT	er Fer	
the state	1270 LOW-SP-64-C-F					6 88 4 2	HzO	00 V	hc	XI ×	XX	×2	X	×1 < ×n <sup>2</sup>	×	only3. Fili	-Homlforbo	both TTHY VO
				Total Number o	f Containara													
	1) Releas Print n Signati Compa Date/T	ame: ure: any:		Total Number o	IS30	Purchase Order / Statement of Work #         2) Released by:         Print name:         Signature:         Company:         Date/Time:								1) Rec'd by: Company: Date/Time:				

\* Instructions for completion of Chain-of-Custody/Test Request Form on back.



 200 West Mercer Street Suite 401 Seattle, WA 98119 Tel: 206.378.1364 Fax: 206.217.0089 To be completed by Laboratory upon sample receipt:

Date of receipt: 7/2/02 GUTY Laboratory W.O. #: Condition upon receipt: 04 Time of receipt: Cooler température: 8.5 Received by:

### Chain of Custody Record & Laboratory Analysis Request

Turn-around Requested:

ARI Assigned Number:



Analytical Resources, Incorporated
Analytical Chemists and Consultants
4611 South 134th Place, Suite 100
Tukwila WA 98168
206-695-6200 206-695-6201 (fax)

ARI Client Company: Windward Environme Client Contact:	intal	Phone		-577-	1294	Page		of	1				cal Chemists and Consultan outh 134th Place, Suite 100 a WA 98168			
Berit Berguist						No. c Coolers		Cooler Temps	;				206-69	5-6200 206-695-6201 (fax)		
Client Project #:		T	<u> </u>	Analysis	Requested	1	γ —		Notes/Comments							
Client Project #:		ers: BAS	3,3	MF		(r)	T.	Ju	m()		) Jun	The second secon				
Sample ID	Dat	te Tin	ne	Matrix	No. Containers	PcB/F	(room)	Vol 3-tom	<u>(2-H9T</u>	(1+1)	70C (j-230)	DOC U-2SDml				
LDW-SP-75-(-4	73	04 1030		HZU	10	$\mathbb{N}$	$\times$	X		X	X					
LDW-SP-75-C-MS/MSD-U		1030	C		3	X										
LDW-59-75-C-F		1030			6	$\times$	ĬХ					X		Filter		
LDW-SP-75-C-MS/MSD-F	-F 1030 =				3	X								Filter		
LDW-SP-64-RB-S-4					7	X	$\times$		$\times$							
LDW-SP-64-RB-MP-U	73	04 123	0 1	120	7	X	X		×							
:																
				·												
Comments/Special Instructions	Polinguch	and hur an A				h 1										
Please filter + analyze	Relinqush (Signature	) J. Ho	no		Received by: (Signature)	1/2	San	~	Relinquished (Signature)	i by:			Received by: (Signature)			
LDW-SP-64-C-F samples submitted on 7/2/04+ analyze LDW-SP-64-C-4		unaFl	sre (	-	Printed Name:	EDRANE			Printed Nam	e:			Printed Nam	e:		
Supmilie on 7/2/04 +	Company	dwar	d Pr	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	Company:	ART			Company: .				Company:			
samples also submitted 7/2/04	Date & Tir 731	me: 04 15	510		Date & Time:	13/04-		10	Date & Time:				Date & Time:			

Date:

7304

Limits of Liability: ARI will perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following ARI Standard Operating Procedures and the ARI Quality Assurance Program. This program meets standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the Invoiced amount for said services. The acceptance by the client of a proposal for services by ARI release ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or cosigned agreement between ARI and the Client.

Sample Retention Policy: All samples submitted to ARI will be appropriately discarded no sooner than 90 days after receipt or 60 days after submission of hardcopy data, whichever is longer, unless alernate retention schedules have been established by work-order or contract.

### **Chain of Custody Record & Laboratory Analysis Request**

ARI Assigned Number: ARI Client Company; WINAUAR ENV, Client Contact: Rent Beguist	Turn-around	Phone:	378-1	Date: 7 30/04 Page: 0f No. of Cooler: H°C Coolers: Temps						Analytical Resources, Incorporate Analytical Chemists and Consultar 4611 South 134th Place, Suite 100 Tukwila WA 98168 206-695-6200 206-695-6201 (fax		
Client Project Name:	line		)					Analysis	Requested			Notes/Comments
Client Project Name: UDU - Seep Samt Client Project #:	Samplers:	TND	)		S							
Sample ID	Date	Time	Matrix	No. Containers	<b>AOY</b>							
730					/							
12W-58-10-C-U	7/30/04	1100	Hzo	3	X	-						
42-SP-62-C-4	73064	1130	420	3	X							
Tripblank	73304		HO		$\times$					•		·····
	7/26/04											
						-						
							,					
Comments/Special Instructions	Relinqushed by (Signature)	J. Ho	su	Received by: (Signature)	ma	Zh	、 、	Relinquished (Signature)	d by:		 Received by: (Signature)	
	Printed Name:	natio	ver -	Printed Name:	DUN	NIHOC	)	Printed Narr	ne:		 Printed Name	e:
	Company; Windy	í	<u> </u>	Company:	AM			Company:			 Company:	
	Date & Time: 730		30	Date & Time: の、ろち			30	Date & Time	:		 Date & Time:	

ं १ 7 💡

Limits of Liability: ARI will perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following ARI Standard Operating Procedures and the ARI Quality Assurance Program. This program meets standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the Invoiced amount for said services. The acceptance by the client of a proposal for services by ARI release ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not withstanding any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Client.

Sample Retention Policy: All samples submitted to ARI will be appropriately discarded no sooner than 90 days after receipt or 60 days after submission of hardcopy data, whichever is longer, unless alernate retention schedules have been established by work-order or contract.

lindward Project N ontact Name: ampled By:	Beri	<u>Seep Sampli</u> t Berquist + BB	J	Attn: <u>Russell</u>							Shipping Date: <u>62960</u> Airbill Number:			
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Identification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Mercu	Test(s Z e + Q	) Reques	ited (chea	ck test(s) i	required)		Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]		
	300 LD 40 LD 40 LD 30 LD 30 LD	N-SP-69-C-F W-SP-69-C-U N-SP-71-C-F W-SP-71-C-U W-SP-76-C-F N-SP-76-C-U N-SP-76-C-U	2 2 2 2 2 2	H20 H20 H20	<i>x</i> × × × × <i>×</i> × <i>×</i> × <i>×</i> × <i>×</i> × × × ×		AL-C AL-C AL-C	-285 -872 -218	5/F 2/FG /FG5 /FG5	5-1-02 B-110 B-917	1017 16 2	filter and fix filter and fix filter and fix		
	Tota	I Number of Containers	13	Purchase Order /	Statemer	t of Worl	c#							
Signature: Company: Date/Time: bution: White and ye	in nation Hora dwad 4/04 15		any Hod ontion Geo 29-04/15	g- isciences 245	2) Released Print nam Signature Company Date/Time	by: 18: :: ::					d by: pany: /Time:			

8

•

· •

Windward Projec Contact Name:	Ber	nt Bergui	<u> </u>		Attn: Shipping add	- 1 A	and		Tiver			Shipping Airbill Nu	· · · · =	130/0	4
Sampled By:	JW	F, PAC, B	<u>,B</u>												
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample id	entification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Mercury	Test(s	Hg	ted (chec		required)			nts / Instructi tag number (	
6/30/54	0730	400-5P-48 400-5P-48	the second s	Z * 2	420	XX	$\mathbb{N}_{\times}$	UB	le 10 820 805	5	ALC		FilterHa	<u></u>	
	0945	4000-58-54	$\frac{-C-Y(T)}{-C-F(D)}$	× 2		XX	¥ X	F65- UB-	B-870		ALC	2405	* Filter#		
		LDW-SP-BZ LDW-SP-BZ LDW-SP-BZ	-C-F(D)	* 2,			XX	FAJ-B VC CMC	26		ALC	2357	Filtert	g ALC	2912
6/30/04	1225	4DW-SP-87	-C-FD-FU -C-AB (7		H, 0	X	4.	FGS-B CLB				2746		DCLB	-612
		Total Number o	f Containers	17	Purchase Order	Statemer	it of Wor	k#							
1) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:	Finduce Zolog	ind 1605	Date/Time:	Fro atter 5130104	Chrissy Prvett 415	2) Released Print nam Signature Compan Date/Tim		Bea lasei	ied w	- (site epul	1) Rec Fr Cor DW	c'd by: M onfien mpany: csp- te/Time:	- 6.30.0 82-CF**	elissa 04 16 Ta VtSR	04/205 1.45 1.1610
		es accompany shipme n-of-Custody/Test Req •	uest Form on back.	ercer Street Hg 98119	iltered in Filter (to be) filter	ield;	nsignee's To	copy. be com	pleted b	y Labor		oon sam	i <mark>ple receipt:</mark>		

Sample Collection Date (m/dy)TimeSample IdentificationVolume of Sample /# of ContainersMatrixTest(s) Requested (check test(s) required)Comments / Instruct (Jar tag number)• $\exists \downarrow I \mid 0 \downarrow$ $B : 45$ LOLM-SP-10 - C - F $2$ $4 \to 0$ $3$ $4 \to 0$ $3$ $4 \to 0$ <t< th=""><th>(s)] ( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2</th></t<>	(s)] ( 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
<ul> <li>7/1/04 9:15 LDW-SP-12-C-F</li> <li>7/1/04 10:46 LDW-SP-20-C-F</li> <li>7/1/04 10:46 LDW-SP-20-C-F</li> <li>7/1/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-F</li> <li>X X AUC-2042/FGS-B-682</li> <li>7/1/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-F</li> <li>X X AUC-2042/FGS-B-451</li> <li>Please discard</li> <li>7/1/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-MSD-F</li> <li>Not analy 2e</li> <li>1/104 12:00 LDW-SP-10-C-U</li> <li>X X</li> </ul>	
• 7/1/04 10 46 LDW-SP-20-C-F 2 × × ALC-P419/FGS-B-682 • 7/1/04 12 00 LDW-SP-41-C-F 2 × AUC-2042/FGS-B-682 • 7/1/04 12 00 LDW-SP-41-C-TMS-F 2 Please Auccard • 7/1/04 12 00 LDW-SP-41-C-TMS-F 2 Please Auccard • 7/1/04 12 00 LDW-SP-41-C-TMS-F 2 Not Auccard • 7/1/04 12 00 LDW-SP-41-C-TMSD-F 2 Not Auccard	
• 7/1/04 12:00 LDW-JP-41-C-F 2 X AUC2042/FGS B459 Filter+Fix Hg =11/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-MS-F 2 Please discard =1/1/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-MSD-F 2 ND-F 2 ND	
#11/04 12 00 LDW SP 41-C-IVIS-F     2     Please Arecard       #11/04 12 00 LDW SP 41-C-IVIS-F     2     X     1       #11/04 12 00 LDW SP 41-C-IVIS-F     2     X     1       #11/04 12 00 LDW SP 41-C-IVIS-F     2     X     1       #11/04 12 00 LDW SP 41-C-IVIS-F     2     X     1	
7/1/04 200 LDW-SP-41-C-MOD-F 2X not analy 2e 7/1/04 8:45 LDW SP-10 C-U 2X X	<b>6</b>
= +1104 1200 CDW-SF 41 C 100 F 2	
	۰. ۲.
$\  (-1) (0) (0) (1) \  (0) \  ($	
ACT DA LOT DA LOT FUNCTION DE COM	
7/1/04 10:45 LDIN-SP-20-C-U 2 X X ALC-1772/FCS-8-694 to-tals	
7/1/04 12:00 LDW-SP-41-C-U 2 X X AL-C-2831/75-B-747 Totals	
3/1/04 12:00 LDW-5P-41 C-1415 U 2	
=11/04 12:00 LOW-SP-41-E MSD-U 2- Please discord	
H20 Not analtze	
Total Number of Containers Purchase Order / Statement of Work #	
1) Released by:       June 1       1) Rec'd by:       2) Released by:       1) Rec'd by:         Print name:       June 1       1) Rec'd by:       1) Rec'd by:       1) Rec'd by:         Signature       June 1       Company:       Company:       1) Rec'd by:       1) Rec'd by:         Signature       Company:       Company:       Fontsize       Geoscience:       Signature:       Company:         Date/Time:       June 1       Date/Time:       June 1       June 1       Date/Time:	

~					
		1.1		4	

12

2 \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

## Windward Environmental

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY/TEST REQUEST FORM

indward Project ontact Name: amplêd By:	Ber	HBenquist GBMB, JMF			_ Attn: _ Shipping add _							Shipping Airbill Nu	manual and the second
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Ide	ntification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	V-total	Test(s)	Hesselved Banks	Mercury	k test(s) i	required)	-	Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
104	0700	LDW-SP-80 -	-C-F	2	H-0			X	X	AL-C	-246	7/.F	LS-R-211
I.	0700	LDW-SP-80-	C-U	2		X	X		يې. نېک	AL-	C-31	28/F	5-8-509
	0700	LOW-SP-BO-	C-AB-U			X					R-606		
	1045	LDW-5P-20-	-C-AB-U			X					3-94		
	1330	LDW-58-39-	C-F	2				X	X				
104	1330	LDW-58-39-	- <u>c</u> -u	2	H-0	X	X			S		1	
											•••		
							2				-		
		Total Number of	f Containers		Purchase Order	/ Stateme	nt of Wor	k#	•				
Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:	Joanna Ploro Indw 1104	Florer and 11/30	<ul> <li>Address of the second se</li></ul>	Barry Hode Frontier Geo 7-604/16		2) Release Print na Signatu Compai Date/Tir	me: re: ny:			-	Col	c'd by: mpany: te/Time:	

11 ·

12.4

Project/Cilent Na Windward Projec Contact Name: Sampled By:	Ber	U-Seep San Ut Benguist SBAB, JM	<u>npling</u>	CHAIN-O	Ship to: Attn: Shipping add	Er Er	onther ank C				Shippin Airbill N	
Sample Collection Date (m/d/y)	Time	Sample Id	entification	Volume of Sample / # of Containers	Matrix	Nercurey Mercurey	Test(s) Re Scalves PSCalves	Metals Dissolved Merrines	3	required)		Comments / Instructions [Jar tag number(s)]
	0700	1 DW-SP-80-	C-02-U				X			271 271 2101		
<del>×</del> -→]1]04	1330 1330	100-58-29 100-58-39 100-58-39	C-F	2	H20	× ×	×	× ×	AL-C-	3 19 3008/ 2243/	Fas- Al-C	5-130 -6902*
									-		*-50	nglad in 500 ml poly 300 ml); to be transform tefton or glass in lab
												Juis in lab
1) Released by:	-	Total Numberio	f Containers	2/11/1	Purchase Order /	والمراجع والمراجع والمتعاد المتعاد المتعاد الم				[]		[
1) Released by: Print name: Signature: Company: Date/Time:	· Feore	iv and 11,27	L L	Ford and Conv	- Tral	2) Released I Print name Signature: Company: Date/Time	delive Chyh	wed by	deliver ANI; ANI		· · ·	any Mayo/FGS Inter Geosciences 1-2-04/1430

# Frontier Geosciences Inc.

Chain-of-Custody Record & Laboratory Analysis Request

Environmental Research & Specialty Analytical Laboratory

414 Pontius Avenue North, Suite B Seattle WA 98109 (206) 622-6960 fax (206) 622-6870 Info@Frontier.WA.com

	1 .				•		
	1 - Lee	1		1			4
	1 1/1	V	-				1
Date:	1110-	7	Page:	1.2	<b>I</b> .	of	1
	1.1.1			i.			

	Client Company: Windward		Frontier Project Manager Traun K	(shch
	Address:		Guaranteed Turnaround Time:	
			Confirmation of Sample Arrival at Frontier:	YES INO
			4	i High
	CONTACT: Bert Berguist		Disposal*: D Frontier Dispose D Return to	
	Phone: 2070 577-129 Fax:		*All samples are held for at least 2 months after da	
	Email:		Please note that after this time they are disposed Clients may request a longer holding time by writing the second second second second second second second second	or or returned to the client.
	Project Name: LDW-Seep Sample		**Please discuss this with the Frontier Project Mana	ger.
			Carrier Information: FED EX 🖵 UPS 🗖	
·	Contract/PO #:		Tracking # Kland deliver	ed *
		eAues	ampled the Roomacian Lynness Press	wation and Analysis required (Comments
	ALC-654 LDW-58-62-C-F H20 1 72	154	BAB, RAC HNO	2 Dissolved Metals
7	ALC-336 LOWSP-61-C-4 EWBAN 1 712	OLF	BASPA HNO	
4	AL-C-2253 UDW-SP-61-C-F	f	HNO-	
	AL-G-926 LOW-SP-64-6-F		H10-	
	Hg- 459 LDW-59-102-C-F			Dissolved Hz-Filter
	F65-C-07.9 WW-SP-164-C-F			Dissolvedty - Giter
	SF-1012 UNW-SP-61-C-4			Topeltz
	Fas-C-217 102-58-61-C-F		<u> </u>	Dissolved Hy-filter
	Fas-C-092 UN-SP-62-L-AB	1		Total Hy -Atmosphericblan
		4		Total Vin Almospheric davite
	Matrix Codes:		Relinquished by: Q = Ho	Relinguished by:
	C.O.C. Seal Intact? YES NO KN/A FW = fresh water (salinity < 0.5 ppth)		Print name: Joguna Florer	Print name:
	Cooler Temperature: Cooler Temperature: Cooler Temperature:		Company: Windward	Company:
	Comments: WW = wastewater		Date: 7/304 Time: 1015	Date: Time:
ļ	SE = sediment S0 = soil		Received by: Barry Uning	Received by:
	AT = animal tissue			Print name:
	PT = plant tissue			
	TR = trap PP = petroleum product		Company: Frontser Geosciences	Company:
	VTSR:   (500		Date: B-2-64 Time: 1215	Date: Time:

Frontier Geosciences Inc., Chain-of-Custody Record & Laboratory Analysis Request Form COC-11/28/00, Version 9, Effective Date 11/28/00, Current Date 12/21/00

## **Chain of Custody Record & Laboratory Analysis Request**

AB Assigned Number.	Turn-around	Requested:			Date:	73	04					Analyti	cal Resources, Incorporated
WINdWardENVIRO	nmenta	Phone:	-577-1	291	Page:		of	1	~			4611 S	cal Chemists and Consultant outh 134th Place, Suite 100 a WA 98168
Client Contact: Bern + Berauist - Client Project Name:		di Nateri Ali			No. of Coolers:		Cooler Temps						5-6200 206-695-6201 (fax)
IN-seep Samoling	4					1	ł		Requested		r <u></u>	1	Notes/Comments
Client Project #:	Samplers:	"AC,BA"	BJJMF		Tre-	<u> </u>	R.	2 G					
Sample ID	Date	Time	Matrix	No. Containers	12 F	+ to the	Dissolv	Dissolved					
LW-SP-75-C-U	7304	1030	H <sub>2</sub> O	2	X	X			AU-	6-302	8/51	4F-218	
LNW-SP-75-C-F		1030		2			X	X		C-129	/Fr	5-C-244	filter+fixHg
DW-SP-75-(-RB-U	te Carl	1030		1	X					106			
112-5P-75-C-AB-U		1030			X					(-900		dr - c-ip(	BU 7-3-04
LDW-5P-64-C-RB-5-4	Frank and	1300		Z	X	X				-3083	ICE	31-47	72
LDW-SP-64-C-RB-MP-U		1230	H <sub>z</sub> O	2	X	X			AL-C	-2649	1/KG	5-00	•
											<u> </u>		
												<u> </u>	
	Relingushed by: (Signature) B Printed Name:	wrR.	mi	Received by: (Signature)	Barry	Nider		Relinquished (Signature)	iby:~			Received by (Signature)	<b>I</b>
	Berit B	rquist	<u> </u>	Printed Name: RACCM Company:	Hor	WES		Printed Name	9:			Printed Nam	e:
were onhold can		and Env	J.	Frontia	- Guisi	ieneus		Company:	20 20 20			Company:	
be analyzed	Date & Time: $\frac{7/3}{0}$	1 151	15	Date & Time: 7-3-04	1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			Date & Time:				Date & Time:	

Limits of Liability: ARI will perform all requested services in accordance with appropriate methodology following ARI Standard Operating Procedures and the ARI Quality Assurance Program. This program meets standards for the industry. The total liability of ARI, its officers, agents, employees, or successors, arising out of or in connection with the requested services, shall not exceed the Invoiced amount for said services. The acceptance by the client of a proposal for services by ARI release ARI from any liability in excess thereof, not with standing any provision to the contrary in any contract, purchase order or co-signed agreement between ARI and the Client:

Sample Retention Policy: All samples submitted to ARI will be appropriately discarded no sooner than 90 days after receipt or 60 days after submission of hardcopy data, whichever is longer, unless alernate retention schedules have been established by work-order or contract.